
Cue Sheet    the Bike Shop   Blue Loop Ride   
This is a ride of moderate ranking with some difficult sections >5%, some hills have short-steep 
sections hitting 9-11% gradient.  
Distance: ~35.6 miles from Hiram trailhead on SCT with 1,673ft of climb  
Note: there is a Seaboard Rd (Dallas) & Seaboard Ave (Hiram)   

Total Segment
0.00 Start Hiram theBikeShop
5.61 Rt Depot Rd

0.00 0.00 SS STRAIGHT xOver Rosedale Rd  
0.60 0.60 Rt Hiram SILVER COMET R (WEST)
5.60 5.60 Lt Seaboard Rd. TRAIL HEAD AND EXIT ONTO SEABOARD/OLD VILLA RICA RD.
6.1 0.50 Rt Happy Valley Church Rd
6.8 0.75 SS Lt Cole Lake Rd 
9.4 2.60 SS Rt Scoggins Rd

10.4 0.91 Lt Paul Aiken Rd
12.3 1.99 SS Rt HWY 61
12.7 0.37 Rt Marshall Fuller Rd
15.1 2.39 Lt Mayfield Rd
15.7 0.64 SS Straight onto Nebo Rd   CAUTION! High Traffic  xOver Hwy61
16.7 0.97 Lt Clyde Cole Rd. (after South Paulding Middle School)
17.9 1.19 SS Rt Shadow Pines Drive
19.3 1.38 SS Lt Nebo Rd.
19.3 0.00 SS STRAIGHT xOver   Distance ??
21.3 1.97 Rt GARMON RD. (RIVERSTONE SUBDIVISION ON YOUR LEFT)
21.3 0.00 SS STRAIGHT
22.7 1.44 SS Lt Waters Rd
23.8 1.08 SS Lt Nebo Rd
23.9 0.13 Rt McCLUNG Rd  ( very short distance )
25.5 1.62 vRt Into Sinyard Circle  (vRt=veer to Right)
25.8 0.26 SS Lt Hiram Sudie Rd
26.1 0.29 Rt Cochran Ridge Rd 
26.1 0.00 SS vLt con’t  Cochran Ridge Rd
28.2 2.16 SS Lt Winndale Rd.  STAY ON UNTIL STOP
29.7 1.44 SS Rt HWY 61
29.8 0.10 GOTO LIGHT AND GET INTO LEFT TURN LANE.  CAUTION TRAFFIC !!!
29.8 0.00 LOOK FOR THE SILVER COMET 
29.8 0.00 EXTENTION ON YOUR LEFT AT THE LIGHT. 
29.8 0.00 ( looks like a wide sidewalk on South-West corner )
30.0 0.20 GOTO Take SCT extention to Paulding Chamber of Commerce SCT Trailhead  
30.1 0.10 Enter Silver Comet Trail -- heading East ( left ) 
35.7 5.60 GOTO Silver Comet Hiram Trailhead
35.7 0.00 SS Lt SEABOARD AVE. (at HIRAM TRAIL HEAD)  
35.7 0.00 SS STRAIGHT
36.3 0.61 TheBikeShop is on your left in the Office Max shopping center.

Approximate Distance in Miles
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BLUE LOOP  (blue arrows)  Moderate, w/some climbs >5%  


